Sunlord                                     Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor                                  Page 1 of 7
[ New Released, Revised]                      SPEC No.: SWPA110000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor
Sunlord Part Number SWPA4020S T
Customer Part Number
Rev. Effective Date Changed Contents Change reasons Approved By

Test
Condition
DC
Resistance
(±30%)
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Min.
Self-resonant
frequency
Marking
Units µH - - Ω A A MHz -
Symbol L - - DCR lsat lrms SRF -
SWPA4020S1R0NT 1.0  ±30% 100KHz,1V 0.029  4.85 2.15 75 1R0
SWPA4020S1R2NT 1.2  ±30% 100KHz,1V 0.029  5.10 2.15 72 1R2
SWPA4020S1R5NT 1.5  ±30% 100KHz,1V 0.035 4.45 1.98 71 1R5
SWPA4020S2R2NT 2.2  ±30% 100KHz,1V 0.040  3.40 1.85 49 2R2
SWPA4020S3R3MT 3.3  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.070  3.20 1.40 44 3R3
SWPA4020S3R6MT 3.6  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.055  2.80 1.54 49 3R6
SWPA4020S4R7MT 4.7  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.075  2.35 1.34 42 4R7
SWPA4020S5R1MT 5.1  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.085  2.30 1.27 42 5R1
SWPA4020S5R6MT 5.6  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.090  2.20 1.22 30 5R6
SWPA4020S6R2MT 6.2  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.115  2.15 1.08 36 6R2
SWPA4020S6R8MT 6.8  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.125  2.20 1.04 33 6R8
SWPA4020S7R5MT 7.5  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.115  1.85 1.08 30 7R5
SWPA4020S8R2MT 8.2  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.125  1.75 1.04 27 8R2
SWPA4020S100MT 10  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.165  1.60 0.90 26 100
SWPA4020S120MT 12  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.175  1.50 0.88 26 120
SWPA4020S150MT 15  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.230  1.35 0.77 24 150
SWPA4020S220MT 22  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.350  1.05 0.62 15 220
SWPA4020S270MT 27  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.545  1.02 0.50 14 270
SWPA4020S330MT 33  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.550  0.85 0.49 11 330
SWPA4020S390MT 39  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.650  0.82 0.46 11 390
SWPA4020S430MT 43  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.660  0.77 0.45 10 430
SWPA4020S470MT 47  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.710  0.74 0.44 10 470
SWPA4020S510MT 51  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.750  0.70 0.42 10 510
SWPA4020S560MT 56  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.800  0.66 0.41 10 560
SWPA4020S620MT 62  ±20% 100KHz,1V 0.900  0.65 0.39 9.6 620
SWPA4020S680MT 68  ±20% 100KHz,1V 1.060  0.61 0.36 7.7 680
SWPA4020S750MT 75  ±20% 100KHz,1V 1.120  0.60 0.35 7.7 750
SWPA4020S820MT 82  ±20% 100KHz,1V 1.170  0.56 0.34 7.2 820
SWPA4020S101MT 100  ±20% 100KHz,1V 1.350  0.52 0.31 6.3 101